establish the value of this exemption. 14 

(b) Central Falls. The city of Central Falls may, by ordinance, exempt from taxation, real 15 

or personal property located within the city of any person sixty-five (65) years or over, which 16 

exemption shall be in an amount not exceeding seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) of 17 

valuation and which exemption is in addition to any and all other exemptions from taxation and tax 18 

credits to which the person may be entitled by this chapter or any other provision of law. 19 

(c) Cranston.  1 

(1) The city council of the city of Cranston may, by ordinance, exempt from valuation for 2

[...]

situated in the town of East Greenwich owned and occupied by any resident of the age of sixty-five 16 

(65) to seventy (70) years, as of the preceding December 31st up to an amount of twenty-six 17 

thousand dollars ($26,000); or, of the age of seventy (70) to seventy-five (75) years, as of the 18 

preceding December 31st up to an amount of thirty-four thousand dollars ($34,000); or, of the age 19 

of seventy-five (75) to eighty (80) years, as of the preceding December 31st up to an amount of 20 

forty-two thousand dollars ($42,000); or, of the age of eighty (80) to eighty-five (85) years, as of 21 

the preceding December 31st up to an amount of fifty thousand dollars ($50,000); or, of the age of 22 

eighty-five (85) years or more, as of the preceding December 31st up to an amount of fifty-eight 23

[...]

The town council of the town of Lincoln may, by ordinance, exempt from 30 

taxation the real property, situated in said town, owned and occupied for a period of five (5) years 31 

by any person over the age of sixty-five (65) years, which exemption shall be in an amount not 32 

exceeding twenty-four thousand four hundred and forty dollars ($24,440) of valuation, and which 33 

exemption shall be in addition to any and all other exemptions from taxation to which said person 34 

may be otherwise entitled. Said exemption shall be applied uniformly and without regard to ability 1 

to pay. 2 

(f) North Providence.